

SB137_L.001

SENATE COMMITTEE OF REFERENCE AMENDMENT

Committee on Health & Human Services.

SB21-137 be amended as follows:

- 1 Amend printed bill, page 4, line 7, strike "2022-23" and substitute
2 "2023-24".
- 3 Page 4, line 8, strike "two" and substitute "~~two~~ THREE".
- 4 Page 8, line 9, after "FOR" insert "THE PARENT OF".
- 5 Page 15, lines 4 and 5, strike "SEPTEMBER 1, 2021," and substitute
6 "JANUARY 1, 2022,".
- 7 Page 16, line 2, strike "SHALL" and substitute "MAY".
- 8 Page 16, line 11, strike "PRIORITIZE" and substitute "CONSIDER".
- 9 Page 17, strike line 19 and substitute "DISORDER OR CO-OCCURRING
10 SUBSTANCE USE AND MENTAL HEALTH DISORDER.".
- 11 Page 17, strike line 23 and substitute "USE DISORDER OR CO-OCCURRING
12 SUBSTANCE USE AND MENTAL HEALTH DISORDER IN RECOVERY TO".
- 13 Page 17, strike line 27 and substitute "DISORDER OR CO-OCCURRING
14 SUBSTANCE USE AND MENTAL HEALTH DISORDER AND THEIR FAMILY".
- 15 Page 18, line 3, strike "AND CO-OCCURRING" and substitute "DISORDER OR
16 CO-OCCURRING SUBSTANCE USE AND".
- 17 Page 19, line 9, strike "2022," and substitute "2023,".

** ** ** ** **